HOUSING COMMUNITY WORKSHOP #3

Draft Housing Element Review

Tuesday, September 13, 6:00PM

The meeting will be held virtually on zoom.

Please register using this link: <u>https://bit.ly/MilpitasHEWorkshop3</u> You will receive a confirmation email with further details for logging in.

What's this about?

Come join us to learn more about the City's Housing Element! The Housing Element is part of the City's General Plan. Its purpose is to facilitate the production of a variety of housing types, at different income levels, to accommodate all households and family types. Cities are required by state law to update their Housing Element every eight years, and the City of Milpitas is now updating its Housing Element to plan for the City's projected housing needs during the next eight years between 2023 and 2031.

In this workshop, you'll get to learn about, review, and provide your feedback on:

- · Public draft of the Housing Element
- Prioritization of housing programs

For more information, visit: www.milpitashousingelement.com

For questions, contact: HousingElement@ci.milpitas.ca.gov

